
 

 
Subject specific lists and cutoffs for F.Y.B.Sc. in Geology 

TABLE ADMISSION ROUND  

 

Date of Admission: 11th June 2024     

Reporting Time (On Campus): 10:00 am to 10:30 am 

Venue: G-101 Classroom, Department of Geology 

Google Map link of venue: https://maps.app.goo.gl/8ws8pFZFHFnzT1dQ9 

 

• In the final list of applications, in order of merit, applicants whose percentage is more than or 

equal to cut-off percentage according to the cut-off table below, must report with original 

documents and photocopies as applicable for the admission process. 

• Applicable for the students reporting on the scheduled date and time ONLY. Admissions will 

be based on Merit + Category, subject to availability of seats. 

• The Principal, Fergusson College, Autonomous Pune and D.E.S. Management holds the right 

to amend or update any information provided below. Changes if any will be updated on 

college website from time to time. 

• Please note that in this TABLE ADMISSION ROUND, the number of students called 

for admission is more than the number of available seats. 

Number of seats for TABLE ADMISSION ROUND 

(Category-wise) 
 

Divyang Orphan  Defense MH-

General  

Non- 

MH  

EWS SEBC SC ST VJA/NTA NTB NTC NTD OBC 

02 01 03 11 06 06 06 07 04 02 01 02 01 11 
 
 

Sr. No. Category Cut-off % and above 

1 Divyang (MH and Non-MH) N.A. 

2 Orphan (MH and Non-MH) N.A. 

3 Defense (MH and Non-MH) All students 

4 MH-General All students 

5 Non-MH  85% 

6 EWS All students 

7 SEBC All students 

8 SC All students 

9 ST All students 

10 VJA / NTA All students 

11 NTB All students 

12 NTC All students 

13 NTD All students 

14 OBC All students 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/8ws8pFZFHFnzT1dQ9


 

Final list of applicants in order of merit for F.Y.B.Sc. in Geology 

 

1. Divyang (MH and Non-MH) (Parallel Admission) 

 

2. Orphan (MH and Non-MH) (Parallel Admission) 

 

3. Defense (MH and Non-MH) (Parallel Admission) 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

No Applicants 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

No Applicants 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY10 1188174 GAYATRI S MANGAL 94.6 Open No Yes No 

2 BSc GLY46 1192819 ANUSHA SANTHOSH 83.8 Open No Yes No 

3 BSc GLY108 1197343 KARTHIK SUDHEESH 82.4 Open No Yes No 

4 BSc GLY3 1185862 GARIMA DUTTA 79 Open No Yes No 

5 BSc GLY124 1200898 GURLEEN KAUR 63.6 Open No Yes No 

6 BSc GLY129 1201510 KHUSBOO DAS 63.5 Open No Yes No 

7 BSc GLY42 1187768 VISHAL SINGH 54.4 Open No Yes No 



 

4. MH-General 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY133 1200030 KRISHNA ASHOKRAO MULGIR 97.17 NT C No No No 

2 BSc GLY118 1194151 GANESH MAHADEV PANDULE 95 SEBC No No No 

3 BSc GLY76 1195946 TEJASWINI DEVANAND KHARAT 92.83 OBC No No No 

4 BSc GLY20 1190033 ABHISHEK MADHUKAR SOMWANSHI 92 SEBC No No No 

5 BSc GLY101 1198690 NEELAM NAMDEV GURAV 92 OPEN No No No 

6 BSc GLY11 1188345 GIRISH SACHIN KADAM 90.5 OPEN No No No 

7 BSc GLY84 1186487 SIDDHI RAMKRUSHNA PATIL 90.33 OBC No No No 

8 BSc GLY71 1195608 SOHAM AJIT VAISHAMPAYAN 89 OPEN No No No 

9 BSc GLY25 1190374 REEVA VIKRAM KELKAR 88.83 OPEN No No No 

10 BSc GLY61 1194701 NIHARIKA NISHIKANT SHELKE 88 OBC No No No 

11 BSc GLY85 1196843 SHRAVANI SANTOSH JOSHI 87.67 OPEN No No No 

12 BSc GLY74 1195461 SHARANYA ANAND 87.33 OPEN No No No 

13 BSc GLY100 1198754 GAYATRI RAM DONGARE 87.33 NT D No No No 

14 BSc GLY139 1202765 SNEHAL BAPURAO GAIKWAD 87.33 SC No No No 

15 BSc GLY36 1191644 MONALI BANDU PAWAR 87.17 VJ / NT A No No No 

16 BSc GLY34 1191635 ESHWAR NARAYAN BANKAR 86.83 OPEN No No No 

17 BSc GLY56 1193950 VEDANT NITIN CHAMORSHIKAR 84.4 OPEN No No No 

18 BSc GLY53 1193717 PRIYA SANJAY SABLE 84 SC No No No 

19 BSc GLY125 1200542 PRERNA BHAUSAHEB KALE 83.67 OPEN No No No 

20 BSc GLY111 1200253 KOMAL SUDAM PAWAR 83.5 ST No No No 

21 BSc GLY108 1197343 KARTHIK SUDHEESH 82.4 OPEN No Yes No 

22 BSc GLY16 1186934 KSHITIJ KARTIK IYER 82.2 OPEN No No No 

23 BSc GLY30 1190810 ROHIT SHAMRAV JADHAV 82 OBC No No No 

24 BSc GLY54 1193898 URSHITA GIRISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 81.2 OPEN No No No 



 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

25 BSc GLY113 1200326 SRUSHTI PRASHANT BHURE 81 OBC No No No 

26 BSc GLY138 1194018 PRERANA SURESH MALUSARE 80.17 EWS No No No 

27 BSc GLY41 1192474 VEDANT NARESH RANGARI 80 SC No No No 

28 BSc GLY59 1192361 NIDHI SHRIRAM KANE 79.5 OPEN No No No 

29 BSc GLY67 1190252 SAMARJEET HEMANT GHORPADE 78.83 OPEN No No No 

30 BSc GLY63 1194369 ARPITA ABHAY BHAKE 78.5 OPEN No No No 

31 BSc GLY127 1201315 SAKSHI KIRAN TARATE 77.2 OBC No No No 

32 BSc GLY66 1195229 SHRAVANI RAVINDRA SONAWANE 76.83 OBC No No No 

33 BSc GLY94 1197766 ADITYA SITARAM HAKE 76.67 NT C No No No 

34 BSc GLY116 1199261 ANNANYA VERMA 76.17 OPEN No No No 

35 BSc GLY52 1192168 ZAINAB MURTUZA CHIKHALIWALA 75.83 OPEN No No No 

36 BSc GLY29 1188015 CHETAN SUNIL WAGH 75.33 OBC No No No 

37 BSc GLY146 1203251 KARUNYA SANTOSH ZADE 75.17 OBC No No No 

38 BSc GLY23 1189512 ARITRA NAG 73.17 OPEN No No No 

39 BSc GLY115 1199007 ANIRUDRA ARJUN TAUR 72.5 OBC No No No 

40 BSc GLY109 1200073 OMKAR GUNVANT KHASABE 71.83 OBC No No No 

41 BSc GLY60 1194395 SUSHIL RAJENDRAKUMAR PURI 71.67 NT B No No No 

42 BSc GLY114 1200380 SHARANYA SAVIN BENDRE 71.5 SC No No No 

43 BSc GLY145 1200800 RUSHIKESH NAVALSING NIKUMBH 71 VJ / NT A No No No 

44 BSc GLY132 1197426 OMKAR MILIND KOLI 70.5 SBC No No No 

45 BSc GLY24 1190228 KASHISH NILESH TISULKAR 70 SBC No No No 

46 BSc GLY33 1185608 BALAJI MUKHERJI 69.8 OPEN No No No 

47 BSc GLY99 1198626 KAMAKHYA SANDEEP SHUKLA 69.75 OPEN No No No 

48 BSc GLY122 1200986 SOHAM DNYANESHWAR GAUL 69.67 OBC No No No 

49 BSc GLY7 1187321 SWAGATA SUMESH PATIL 69.5 OPEN No No No 

50 BSc GLY141 1202775 VISHWAJEET MANOJ SASE 69.4 OPEN No No No 



 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

51 BSc GLY9 1187948 ARJUN SANDEEP DESHMUKH 68.2 OPEN No No No 

52 BSc GLY131 1201695 SAMEER RAJENDRA NIKUMBH 68.2 VJ / NT A No No No 

53 BSc GLY135 1202226 PAYAL PRAVIN UIKE 68.17 ST No No No 

54 BSc GLY105 1199606 JANHAVI DINESH RATHOD 67.5 VJ / NT A No No No 

55 BSc GLY21 1189620 NIKHIL AMIT GANGURDE 66.5 SC No No No 

56 BSc GLY75 1195990 JANHAVI BIRENDRA SINGH 66.5 OPEN No No No 

57 BSc GLY117 1199494 ABHAYA ABHIJEET PHULPAGAR 66.17 SC No No No 

58 BSc GLY65 1190251 KARTIKI MANISH AMALE 65.33 OBC No No No 

59 BSc GLY82 1176662 SHARVARI SATISH INGALE 64.83 NT B No No No 

60 BSc GLY51 1193252 MALHAAR RAJENDRA GORE 64 OPEN No No No 

61 BSc GLY124 1200898 GURLEEN KAUR 63.6 OPEN No Yes No 

62 BSc GLY144 1200658 MANAN GAJANAN ATRI 63.08 ST No No No 

63 BSc GLY134 1202172 DAKSH SAMEER PHADNIS 62.67 OPEN No No No 

64 BSc GLY79 1196178 SHREYA NITIN MAHAMUNI 62.5 OBC No No No 

65 BSc GLY90 1197202 SHRUTIKA VINAYAK AMBEKAR 61.5 OPEN No No No 

66 BSc GLY119 1194420 NILESH UMESH MAHAJAN 60.5 OBC No No No 

67 BSc GLY97 1197141 NILESH NAKUL CHONDHE 60.5 SC No No No 

68 BSc GLY102 1195410 SAURABH AMOL JAWANE 60.33 NT B No No No 

69 BSc GLY37 1187806 AYUSH ASHOK KADAM 60 OPEN No No No 

70 BSc GLY130 1199913 CATHERINE SAMSON WAIDANDE 60 OPEN No No No 

71 BSc GLY70 1190987 PRITHVIRAJ NILESH SHINDE 58.2 OPEN No No No 

72 BSc GLY103 1198338 AYUSH RAJARAM CHAUDHARI 57.83 OBC No No No 

73 BSc GLY12 1188672 AMRUTA MANGESH BEDARKAR 56.33 OBC No No No 

74 BSc GLY91 1195322 PRASANSHA RAJESH BADOLE 56.17 SC No No No 

75 BSc GLY26 1190199 AJAY BALASAHEB SHIRSAT 56 NT D No No No 

76 BSc GLY64 1189415 KAJAL MACHCHINDRA GHULE 55.5 NT D No No No 



 

 

5. Non-MH  

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

77 BSc GLY62 1194658 KRISHNA AVINASH JAGTAP 54.5 OBC No No No 

78 BSc GLY38 1192019 ANUSHKA MAHESH DODAKE 54.17 SC No No No 

79 BSc GLY72 1195392 MAYURI KAMAL SHARMA 52.83 OPEN No No No 

80 BSc GLY126 1201214 MANISHA BABURAO MUKADE 52.17 ST No No No 

81 BSc GLY40 1192265 VINAYAK MANOHAR DUDHYAL 51.33 EWS No No No 

82 BSc GLY47 1192826 TILAK KOHALA WELADI 50.62 ST No No No 

83 BSc GLY17 1188980 MOHD SHAAD MOHD JAVED KHAN 45.5 OPEN No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 12th Percentage Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orpha

n 

1 BSc GLY31 1184218 AADILAKSHMI P D 99.58 No No No 

2 BSc GLY123 1200813 KARTIK - 94.8 No No No 

3 BSc GLY39 1192110 ANUSHA MANDAL 94.75 No No No 

4 BSc GLY10 1188174 GAYATRI S MANGAL 94.6 No Yes No 

5 BSc GLY68 1193090 SRISHTI DUTTA 94.4 No No No 

6 BSc GLY49 1193170 SHANKHADEEP GHOSAL 94 No No No 

7 BSc GLY4 1187130 RAHI GAUTAM PATIL 93.33 No No No 

8 BSc GLY69 1195439 BIMRISHA LEKHARU 92.5 No No No 

9 BSc GLY143 1203110 SRISHTI GHOSH 92.33 No No No 

10 BSc GLY89 1197189 AHONA MAITRA 92.2 No No No 

11 BSc GLY110 1200082 MD JUNAYED RAYS 88.5 No No No 

12 BSc GLY14 1189190 ASMITA GHOSH 88.4 No No No 

13 BSc GLY128 1201355 SAMVIT UPADHYAYA 86 No No No 



 

 

 

6. EWS 

 

7. SEBC 

 

 

 

  

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 12th Percentage Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orpha

n 

14 BSc GLY104 1199601 PIHU VYAS 85.4 No No No 

15 BSc GLY77 1192876 ADITI KUMARI 85.33 No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY138 1194018 PRERANA SURESH MALUSARE 80.17 EWS No No No 

2 BSc GLY40 1192265 VINAYAK MANOHAR DUDHYAL 51.33 EWS No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY118 1194151 GANESH MAHADEV PANDULE 95 SEBC No No No 

2 BSc GLY20 1190033 ABHISHEK MADHUKAR SOMWANSHI 92 SEBC No No No 



 

8. SC 

 

9. ST 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY139 1202765 SNEHAL BAPURAO GAIKWAD 87.33 SC No No No 

2 BSc GLY53 1193717 PRIYA SANJAY SABLE 84 SC No No No 

3 BSc GLY41 1192474 VEDANT NARESH RANGARI 80 SC No No No 

4 BSc GLY114 1200380 SHARANYA SAVIN BENDRE 71.5 SC No No No 

5 BSc GLY21 1189620 NIKHIL AMIT GANGURDE 66.5 SC No No No 

6 BSc GLY117 1199494 ABHAYA ABHIJEET PHULPAGAR 66.17 SC No No No 

7 BSc GLY97 1197141 NILESH NAKUL CHONDHE 60.5 SC No No No 

8 BSc GLY91 1195322 PRASANSHA RAJESH BADOLE 56.17 SC No No No 

9 BSc GLY38 1192019 ANUSHKA MAHESH DODAKE 54.17 SC No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY111 1200253 KOMAL SUDAM PAWAR 83.5 ST No No No 

2 BSc GLY135 1202226 PAYAL PRAVIN UIKE 68.17 ST No No No 

3 BSc GLY144 1200658 MANAN GAJANAN ATRI 63.08 ST No No No 

4 BSc GLY126 1201214 MANISHA BABURAO MUKADE 52.17 ST No No No 

5 BSc GLY47 1192826 TILAK KOHALA WELADI 50.62 ST No No No 



 

10. VJA / NTA 

 

11. NTB 

 

12. NTC 

 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY36 1191644 MONALI BANDU PAWAR 87.17 VJ / NT A No No No 

2 BSc GLY145 1200800 RUSHIKESH NAVALSING NIKUMBH 71 VJ / NT A No No No 

3 BSc GLY131 1201695 SAMEER RAJENDRA NIKUMBH 68.2 VJ / NT A No No No 

4 BSc GLY105 1199606 JANHAVI DINESH RATHOD 67.5 VJ / NT A No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY60 1194395 SUSHIL RAJENDRAKUMAR PURI 71.67 NT B No No No 

2 BSc GLY82 1176662 SHARVARI SATISH INGALE 64.83 NT B No No No 

3 BSc GLY102 1195410 SAURABH AMOL JAWANE 60.33 NT B No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY133 1200030 KRISHNA ASHOKRAO MULGIR 97.17 NT C No No No 

2 BSc GLY94 1197766 ADITYA SITARAM HAKE 76.67 NT C No No No 



 

13. NTD 

 

14. OBC 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY100 1198754 GAYATRI RAM DONGARE 87.33 NT D No No No 

2 BSc GLY26 1190199 AJAY BALASAHEB SHIRSAT 56 NT D No No No 

3 BSc GLY64 1189415 KAJAL MACHCHINDRA GHULE 55.5 NT D No No No 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

1 BSc GLY76 1195946 TEJASWINI DEVANAND KHARAT 92.83 OBC No No No 

2 BSc GLY84 1186487 SIDDHI RAMKRUSHNA PATIL 90.33 OBC No No No 

3 BSc GLY61 1194701 NIHARIKA NISHIKANT SHELKE 88 OBC No No No 

4 BSc GLY30 1190810 ROHIT SHAMRAV JADHAV 82 OBC No No No 

5 BSc GLY113 1200326 SRUSHTI PRASHANT BHURE 81 OBC No No No 

6 BSc GLY127 1201315 SAKSHI KIRAN TARATE 77.2 OBC No No No 

7 BSc GLY66 1195229 SHRAVANI RAVINDRA SONAWANE 76.83 OBC No No No 

8 BSc GLY29 1188015 CHETAN SUNIL WAGH 75.33 OBC No No No 

9 BSc GLY146 1203251 KARUNYA SANTOSH ZADE 75.17 OBC No No No 

10 BSc GLY115 1199007 ANIRUDRA ARJUN TAUR 72.5 OBC No No No 

11 BSc GLY109 1200073 OMKAR GUNVANT KHASABE 71.83 OBC No No No 

12 BSc GLY122 1200986 SOHAM DNYANESHWAR GAUL 69.67 OBC No No No 

13 BSc GLY65 1190251 KARTIKI MANISH AMALE 65.33 OBC No No No 

14 BSc GLY79 1196178 SHREYA NITIN MAHAMUNI 62.5 OBC No No No 

15 BSc GLY119 1194420 NILESH UMESH MAHAJAN 60.5 OBC No No No 



 

Sr. 

No.  

Application 

No. 

Student 

Registration 

No. 

Student Full Name 
12th 

Percentage 

Caste 

Category 
Divyang 

Ex-

Serviceman/ 

Defense 

Orphan 

16 BSc GLY103 1198338 AYUSH RAJARAM CHAUDHARI 57.83 OBC No No No 

17 BSc GLY12 1188672 AMRUTA MANGESH BEDARKAR 56.33 OBC No No No 

18 BSc GLY62 1194658 KRISHNA AVINASH JAGTAP 54.5 OBC No No No 



 

 

 

List of documents for admission process 
 
 

List of documents for admission 

1. Leaving/Transfer certificate/Migration  Original and 2 Photo copies 

2. SSC / 10th certificate/marksheet (Mandatory) Original and 2 Photo copies 

3. HSC / 12th certificate/marksheet (Mandatory) Original and 2 Photo copies 

4. Caste certificate * (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

5. Caste Validity certificate (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

6. Non-creamy certificate (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

7. EWS certificate (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

8. SEBC Certificate (if applicable)  Original and 2 Photo copies 

9. Gap certificate (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

10. Specially Abled /Divyang (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 

11. Certificate from defense authorities for ward of 

Ex/Present defense personal - (if applicable) 

Original and 2 Photo copies 

12. Certificate for Orphan category (if applicable) Original and 2 Photo copies 



 

PROCESS FOR ADMISSION 

 

1. After the document verification and allocation of seat with major subject is done 

during the Table Admission Round, students will receive a message on their 

registered mail id and mobile number regarding the URL with login ID and password.  

2. Students must use the URL with their login ID and password to complete the further 

process as mentioned below.  

3. Subject selection: 

After document verification & allocation of seats, students are expected to fill 

ADMISSION FORM, select courses from different course categories such as Minor, 

Open/General Elective (OE/GE), Co-curricular Courses (CC), etc. and confirm 

selection. Courses associated with major subject allocated during the table admission 

round will reflect as mandatory subjects in the admission form (Refer to FAQs for 

details).  

4. Once Major subject is allotted for admission, it will not be changed later in any 

case. 

5. Pay the fees (fees to be deposited in ONLINE mode only - using Debit card/ Credit 

card/Net banking/UPI). For payment receipt, click on reprint receipt. 

6. After payment, student should download a pdf of the ADMISSION FORM and fee 

receipt for further reference. 

7. After depositing entire fees online, students will receive a notification of fee receipt 

in THREE WORKING DAYS on their login. 

8. Admission to the course will be confirmed only after all documents are furnished, 

verified and payment of fees is completed in the stipulated time period. 

9. Students should take admission in the given stipulated time. Students failing to 

take admission in this round will not have any claim in further rounds of admission. 

(If applicable) 

10. Fee Structure for F.Y.B. Sc. Grant in Aid 

Maharashtra State General/Open : Rs. 15,839/- 

Maharashtra State Reservation    :  Rs. 13,552/- 

Non-Maharashtra :  Rs. 17,737/- 

 

 Dr. Nitin M. Kulkarni 

 Off. Principal 

 


